RESOLUTION OF THE SEMINOLE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RECOGNIZING THE 70TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ALL SOULS CATHOLIC SCHOOL IN SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, All Souls Catholic School is in Seminole County in the City of Sanford, with the hall and the permanent school being built in 1960 and 1981, respectively; and

WHEREAS, All Souls Catholic School is accredited by the Florida Catholic Conference, one of the oldest, most robust, and cutting-edge Catholic accrediting programs in the country; and

WHEREAS, students at All Souls Catholic School learn to cherish and live their faith through the celebration of weekly Mass, daily prayer, religion classes, and community service; and

WHEREAS, the students show their love for others by looking after one another, treating their teachers and peers with respect, doing their best every day, and caring for the world around them; and

WHEREAS, All Souls Catholic School is committed to providing academic excellence, steeped in Catholic traditions, within a challenging, yet safe, and nurturing environment; and

WHEREAS, All Souls Catholic School lives, loves and learns as a diverse community deeply rooted in the City of Sanford.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, do hereby congratulate the All Souls Catholic School for celebrating their 70th Anniversary on the occasion of their celebration on April 6th, 2024.

ADOPTED this 27th day of February 2024



Jay Zembower, Chairman Seminole County Board of County Commissioners